महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक



MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक - ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik - 422004 Tel: (0253) 2539244, 241, 242 / 6659244, 241, 242 ☎ Student Helpline: 0253-2539111/6659111/100

स्वातंच्याया अपन मारोज्यव

Website : www.muhs.ac.in, E-mail : planning@muhs.ac.in

एम.बी.बी.एस.,एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र),डी.एन.बी.,एलएल. बी.

कुलसचिव

Dr. Rajendra Shivaji Bangal M.B.B.S.,M.D.(Forensic Medicine), D.N.B., LL..B.

Registrar

No. MUHS / PB / UG / P-1 / First / 1709 / 2022

Date: 21 / to /2022

To,
The Dean,
Government Medical College
and Civil Hospital Campus,
Osmanabad – 413 501

Email.: deangmcosmanabad@gmail.com

Phone No. - 02472 - 226927

Mobile No. -

G. M. C., Osmanabad Inward No. 1246 Detail 15-11-22

Registrar

Sub: Grant of First Time Affiliation to Government Medical College and Hospital Campus, District Osmanabad for 100 seats for the Academic Year 2022-23

Ref: Govt. Resolution Dt.17/10/2022.

Sir / Madam,

As per the provision of section 65 (4) of Maharashtra University of Health Sciences Act 1998, I am directed to inform you that, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to grant First Time Affiliation to Government Medical College and Hospital Campus, Dist. Osmanabad (Maharashtra) for the Academic Year 2022-23, with 100 intake capacity of M.B.B.S. (UG) course subject to approval of Academic Council as per provision under section 65 (2) of MUHS Act 1998, W. Rollowing educ procedure.

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary metion to:-

1) The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.

2) The Secretary, National Medical Commission, Undergraduate Medical Education Board, New Delhi.

3) The Secretary, Medical Education and Drugs Department, Mumbai.

4) The Director, Directorate of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai

5) The Chairman, Admission Regulating Authority, 8th Floor, New Excelsior Building, A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai -400 001.

6) The Chairman, Fee Regulating Authority, 305, 3rd Floor, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

DTPB14_2032/First Tighte Alfillation/FTA Medical proc

9

- 7) The Commissionerate, Common Entrance Test Cell, 8th Floor, New Excelsior Building, A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai -400 001.
- 8) The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MUHS, Nashik.
- 9) The Pro Vice Chancellor, MUHS, Nashik.
- 10) The Registrar, MUHS, Nashik.
- 11) The Controller of Examination, MUHS, Nashik.
- 12) The Finance and Account Section, MUHS, Nashik
- 13) HOD, Eligibility Section, MUHS, Nashik.
- 14) HOD, Academic Section 1, MUHS, Nashik.
 - 15) HOD, Computer Section, MUHS, Nashik.
 - 16) HOD, Student Welfare Section, MUHS, Nashik.

Grant of First Time Affiliation to Government Medical College

Medical Commission. Undergraduate Medical

49. Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jana Marc, Bandra (E), Mumbel- 400 051

17) HOD, Special Cell, MUHS, Nashik.

Camanabad (Maharashira) for the Academic Year

Copy forwarded for information and further necessia